Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy D.E. Rosoff

APPROVED BY: Lt. Reid

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Darrick A. Taylor

AGE-SEX: 30/Male

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

CHARGES: Failure to Pay Fine

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 09/13/2014 4:12pm

NARRATIVE: On September13, 2014, Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Darrick A. Taylor on an active warrant issued by Clinton County Supreme Court for failure to pay fines relating to a previous conviction.

DISPOSITION: Darrick is being held in Clinton County Correctional pending his arraignment in the next scheduled session of Clinton County Supreme Court.